Illinois law.

Section 1455.195 Acceptable Experience Credit and Request for Reconsideration

If experience has been approved or disapproved by the Division, and the applicant disagrees with the number of experience credit hours awarded, the applicant may, within 14 days after the Division's written notice, request in writing that the Division reconsider its determination. The request must indicate the number of hours of experience credit that the applicant believes is appropriate and must explain in detail why the applicant disagrees with the Division's decision. Review of any such request for reconsideration will be performed by one or more members of the Real Estate Appraisal Administration and Disciplinary Board. The Board shall then submit to the Division its recommendation for final action.
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